# OP \$140.00 8762505

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Myndshft Technologies, LLC		07/18/2019	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Myndshft Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	9 E. Loockerman Street, Suite 311	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19901	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87625055	MYNDSHFT
Registration Number:	5370173	COGNITIVEBUS
Serial Number:	87745331	M:IA
Serial Number:	87981166	M:IA
Serial Number:	87776001	CADEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4808302700

**Email:** cmartin@boothudall.com

Correspondent Name: Chantal Martin

Address Line 1: 1255 W. Rio Salado Pkwy., Ste. 215

Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85281

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chantal Martin
SIGNATURE:	/Chantal Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment of Trademarks from Myndshft Tech LLC to Myndshft Tech Inc. 07 18 2019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006698 FRAME: 0162

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Myndshft Technologies, LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company of Arizona whose address is 3256 N. Higley Road, Mesa, AZ 85215, owns the entire right, title and interest in the trademark registration[s] and application[s] identified below (collectively the "Trademarks").

Myndshft Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware whose address is 9 E. Loockerman Street, Suite 311, Dover, DE 19901, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks below.

Assignor has adopted, used, and is using or is planning to use, and is the owner of the following Trademarks now registered or pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or State Offices, and/or used in common law:

Mark	Serial/Reg.No.	Filing Date	Country
MYNDSHFT	87/625,055	9/27/2017	U.S.
COGNITIVEBUS Logo	5,370,173	7/19/2017	U.S.
M:IA	87/745,331	1/05/2018	U.S.
M:IA	87/981,166	1/05/2018	U.S.
CADEX	87/776,001	1/30/2018	U.S.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and in an to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement based on the trademark, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

Executed this 8 day of July 2019 at Mesa AZ

City and State)

By:

Assignor: Myndshft Technologies, LLC

Name: Ron Wince

Title: <u>CEO/Manager</u>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006698 FRAME: 0163

**RECORDED: 07/19/2019**